2011-08-191
BCR133...
NPN Silicon Digital Transistor
• Switching in circuit, inverter, interface circuit,
   drive circuit
• Built in bias resistor (R1 = 10 kΩ, R2 = 10 kΩ)
• BCR133S: Two internally isolated
   transistors with good matching

For symmetric types no defined Pin 1 orientation in reel.
Small variations  in positioning of
Date code, Type code and Manufacture are possible.
Manufacturer
2005, June
Date code (Year/Month)
BCR108S
Type code
Pin 1 marking
Laser marking
0.3
0.
7
0.
9
0.65
0.65
1.
6
0.24
2.15 1.1
8
2.
3
Pin 1
marking
+0.10.2
1
6
2 3
5 4
±0.22
+0.1
-0.050.15
±0
.1
1.
25
0.1 MAX.
0.9 ±0.1
A
-0.05
6x
0.1 M
0.650.65
2.
1±
0.
1
0.1
0.
1
M
IN
.
M0.2 A
Pin 1
marking
2011-08-1911
BCR133...
Edition 2009-11-16
Published by
Infineon Technologies AG
81726 Munich, Germany
 2009 Infineon Technologies AG
All Rights Reserved.
Legal Disclaimer